
1 to 500 $36 $11.00 24,001 to 25,000 $621 $187.00 62,001 to 63,000 $1,170 $351.00

501 to 600 $44 $14.00 25,001 to 26,000 $640 $192.00 63,001 to 64,000 $1,182 $355.00

601 to 700 $46 $15.00 26,001 to 27,000 $654 $197.00 64,001 to 65,000 $1,194 $359.00

701 to 800 $52 $16.00 27,001 to 28,000 $671 $202.00 65,001 to 66,000 $1,204 $362.00

801 to 900 $58 $18.00 28,001 to 29,000 $688 $207.00 66,001 to 67,000 $1,216 $365.00

901 to 1,000 $63 $19.00 29,001 to 30,000 $702 $211.00 67,001 to 68,000 $1,224 $368.00

1,001 to 1,100 $66 $20.00 30,001 to 31,000 $720 $216.00 68,001 to 69,000 $1,238 $372.00

1,101 to 1,200 $71 $22.00 31,001 to 32,000 $737 $222.00 69,001 to 70,000 $1,247 $375.00

1,201 to 1,300 $77 $24.00 32,001 to 33,000 $754 $227.00 70,001 to 71,000 $1,256 $377.00

1,301 to 1,400 $82 $25.00 33,001 to 34,000 $768 $231.00 71,001 to 72,000 $1,270 $381.00

1,401 to 1,500 $88 $27.00 34,001 to 35,000 $785 $236.00 72,001 to 73,000 $1,282 $385.00

1,501 to 1,600 $90 $28.00 35,001 to 36,000 $800 $240.00 73,001 to 74,000 $1,292 $388.00

1,601 to 1,700 $99 $30.00 36,001 to 37,000 $816 $245.00 74,001 to 75,000 $1,301 $391.00

1,701 to 1,800 $105 $32.00 37,001 to 38,000 $834 $251.00 75,001 to 76,000 $1,314 $395.00

1,801 to 1,900 $107 $33.00 38,001 to 39,000 $848 $255.00 76,001 to 77,000 $1,326 $398.00

1,901 to 2,000 $112 $34.00 39,001 to 40,000 $867 $261.00 77,001 to 78,000 $1,335 $401.00

2,001 to 3,000 $134 $41.00 40,001 to 41,000 $882 $265.00 78,001 to 79,000 $1,346 $404.00

3,001 to 4,000 $156 $47.00 41,001 to 42,000 $894 $269.00 79,001 to 80,000 $1,358 $408.00

4,001 to 5,000 $177 $54.00 42,001 to 43,000 $914 $275.00 80,001 to 81,000 $1,371 $412.00

5,001 to 6,000 $202 $61.00 43,001 to 44,000 $930 $279.00 81,001 to 82,000 $1,391 $418.00

6,001 to 7,000 $222 $67.00 44,001 to 45,000 $942 $283.00 82,001 to 83,000 $1,402 $421.00

7,001 to 8,000 $246 $74.00 45,001 to 46,000 $960 $288.00 83,001 to 84,000 $1,412 $424.00

8,001 to 9,000 $267 $81.00 46,001 to 47,000 $978 $294.00 84,001 to 85,000 $1,425 $428.00

9,001 to 10,000 $290 $87.00 47,001 to 48,000 $994 $299.00 85,001 to 86,000 $1,438 $432.00

10,001 to 11,000 $311 $94.00 48,001 to 49,000 $1,008 $303.00 86,001 to 87,000 $1,446 $434.00

11,001 to 12,000 $334 $101.00 49,001 to 50,000 $1,028 $309.00 87,001 to 88,000 $1,456 $437.00

12,001 to 13,000 $357 $108.00 50,001 to 51,000 $1,037 $312.00 88,001 to 89,000 $1,472 $442.00

13,001 to 14,000 $377 $114.00 51,001 to 52,000 $1,049 $315.00 89,001 to 90,000 $1,482 $445.00

14,001 to 15,000 $401 $121.00 52,001 to 53,000 $1,059 $318.00 90,001 to 91,000 $1,491 $448.00

15,001 to 16,000 $422 $127.00 53,001 to 54,000 $1,071 $322.00 91,001 to 92,000 $1,500 $450.00

16,001 to 17,000 $447 $135.00 54,001 to 55,000 $1,084 $326.00 92,001 to 93,000 $1,515 $455.00

17,001 to 18,000 $466 $140.00 55,001 to 56,000 $1,094 $329.00 93,001 to 94,000 $1,528 $459.00

18,001 to 19,000 $491 $148.00 56,001 to 57,000 $1,103 $331.00 94,001 to 95,000 $1,536 $461.00

19,001 to 20,000 $510 $153.00 57,001 to 58,000 $1,114 $335.00 95,001 to 96,000 $1,546 $464.00

20,001 to 21,000 $537 $162.00 58,001 to 59,000 $1,127 $339.00 96,001 to 97,000 $1,559 $468.00

21,001 to 22,000 $557 $168.00 59,001 to 60,000 $1,139 $342.00 97,001 to 98,000 $1,569 $471.00

22,001 to 23,000 $578 $174.00 60,001 to 61,000 $1,149 $345.00 98,001 to 99,000 $1,570 $473.00

23,001 to 24,000 $602 $181.00 61,001 to 62,000 $1,161 $349.00 99,001 to 100,000 $1,582 $475.00

$100,001 to $500,000 = $1,582 for the first $100,000 plus $9.94

$5,556 for the first $500,000 plus $6.62

$1,000,001 and up = $8,868 for the first $1,000,000 plus $4.97

https://aca-prod.accela.com/MISSOULA/Default.aspx

$500,001 to $1,000,000 =

for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof.

for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof.

BUILDING PERMIT AND PLAN REVIEW FEES - 2026 Proposed

Development Services, CPDI (406) 552-6630

435 Ryman Street, Missoula, MT 59802 Inspection Request Line (406) 552-6040

Plan Review Fee is 30% of the Building Permit Fee.
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